

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 2395/2024

Shakti Singh Son Of Babu Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashvin Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Pal Yadav Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

23/09/2024

1. Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of State.
2. Mr. Vinay Pal Yadav accepts notice on behalf of complainant.
3. Learned counsel for appellant is directed to supply a copy of memo to learned counsel for complainant.
4. This appeal is preferred against the order of conviction and sentence dated 04.09.2024 passed by learned Additional Sessions Judge (Women Atrocities Cases), Ajmer in Sessions Case No. 40/2018 by appellants-accused.
5. Considered the grounds of appeal and perused the material available on record.
6. Admit.
7. Call for record.
8. Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure custody certificate along with criminal antecedents.
9. List this matter on 24.10.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J