

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 2395/2024

Shakti Singh Son Of Babu Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashvin Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Pal Yadav Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

20/08/2025

Heard on application (IA No.1/2025) for taking on record the compromise arrived at between the parties, annexed with this application.

In backdrop of arguments advanced by learned counsel for the appellant as well as reasons narrated in the application, the application is allowed and disposed accordingly.

Put up after four weeks.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J