

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal (SB) No. 2395/2024

Shakti Singh son of Babu Singh & Others

----Appellants

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashvin Garg, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudesh Kumar Saini, P.P. Mr. Vinay Pal Yadav, Advocate for the Complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI
Order

20/04/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that both the parties have entered into a compromise.

The compromise is already on record.

Both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on 24.04.2026 at 12:30 P.M.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

ASHOK